- UNOFFICIAL COP'Y BUgHHHImAm

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fea: §34.50
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/18/2003 03:10 PM Pg: 10f6

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER=S USE ONLY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

RECORDING REQUESTED. 3Y
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE 3.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
3355 MICHELSON WAY SUITE 250
IRVINE, CA 92612

Attention: JOANNE BUI

ORDER NUMBER: 1136559
STATE ILLINOIS
COUNTY COOK

LENDERS ADVANTAGE

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
(ADDITIONAL RECORDING FEE APPLIES)




0319929251 Page: 2 of 6

- .. UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY:

MOSS, CODILIS ET AL

6560 Greenwood Plaza Blvd., Ste. 550
Englewood, CO 80111

Loan No. 5252885420 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER’S USE
U I el et
12559 M) LoaN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 5th day of March, 2003, between
Richard ¥.2wis, Sr., (“Borrower(s)”), and Washington Mutual Bank, FA, f/k/a Fleet Mortgage Corp,
f/k/a Fleet Peal Estate Funding Corp, (“Lender”) current holder of the Note and Security Instrument
hereinafter descrip2d, amends and supplements (1) the Note dated April 28, 2000, made in the amount of
$87,730.00, and {Z2)-the Security Instrument dated April 28, 2000, and recorded June 8, 2000, as
Document No. 00437235, in the official records of Ceok County which covers the real property
described in said Securiiy instrument, located at: 11442 South Racine Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60643
(“Property”), and more particviarly described as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF
TAX ID/PARCEL NUMBER: 2520152011

In consideration of the mutual promizes and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument.

L. As of April 1, 2003, the amount payzole under the Note and the Security Instrument is
$86,642.74 (“Unpaid Principal Balance”). The Borrowe: atknowledges that interest has accrued but has
not been paid and the Lender has incurred, paid or othervis: advanced taxes, insurance premiums and
other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and
that such interest, costs and expenses in the total amount of $3%,667.61 have been added to the
indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument @i the loan reamortized over 360
months. When payments resume on May 1, 2003, the New Unpaid Prirciral Balance will be $98,310.35.

When Recorded Mail To:

First American Title Insurance
3355 Michelson Dr., 250
Trvine, Ca 92612

Attn: Recording Department




0319929251 Page: 3 of 6
Loar: No. 5252885420

w2 UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. The Borrower(s) promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus the interest, to the
order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the annual rate of
6.000% from April 1, 2003, and Borrower(s) promise to pay monthly payments of principal and interest
in the amount of $589.42 beginning May 1, 2003, and on the same day of each month thereafter until the
entire amount due and payable under the terms of the Note, Security Instrument and this Agreement are
paid in full. If on April 1, 2033, (“Maturity Date”), Borrower(s) still owe amounts under the Note,
Security Instrument or this Agreement, the Borrower(s) shall pay these amounts in full on the Maturity
Date.

Borrower(s) shall make the monthly payments described herein at Washington Mutual Bank, FA,
2210 Enterprise Drive, SC/FL/2577, Florence, SC 29501 or at such other place that Lender may
designate.

3.If alor-any part of the Property or any interest therein is sold or transferred without Lender’s
prior written cerisont, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums due
under the Note, Sccuity Instrument and this Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower(s) notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period 7 not less than thirty days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
within which the Borrower(s) nust pay all sums due under the Note, Security Instrument and this
Agreement. If Borrower(s) fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by tiie iNote, Security Instrument and /or this Agreement without further
notice or demand on the Borrower(s).

4.Borrower(s) will also comply with ali other covenants, agreements, terms, conditions, and
requirements of the Note and Security Instruipcrt, including, without limitation, the Borrower’s
agreement to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and
all other payments that the Borrower(s) are obligated to pav under the terms of the Note and Security
Instrument, however, the following terms and provisions «re forever canceled, null and void, as of the
date specified in paragraph one above.

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (:f ‘any) providing for or relating to
any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrumeni-or decument that is affixed
to or wholly or partially incorporated into, or is a part of, the Note or Seculity instrument and that
contains any such terms or provision as those referred to in (a) above.

_ 5.Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and/or Security Instrument. Except as expressly provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by,
and comply with, all of the terms and provisions of the instruments, as amended by this Agreement.




0319929251 Page: 4 of 6
Loar. No. 525288542_0

0 UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWER(S):
Date: 3*/0—2063

)

Richard Lewis, Sr.

Witness %ign,xture / Witness Signature

CLEFA S CHAIDE Z-

Print Name Print Name
STATE OF vl ). )

)
COUNTY OF b ) )

On/oﬂf MW\, 07’0?3 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared Richard Lewis, Sr., [ ] personally known to me - OR - [ ] proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person’s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thév executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ixstrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

- P S

Signature of Notary

Ira X Chen

Printed Name

My commission expires: 7 "23“‘0’% :

MOF;;'ICML SE’ALM

INA XIAQ C
NOTARY puBLic STATEHOEFAI'LLJNOIS

Commission Expires 07/23/2006




0319929251 Page: 5 of 6
LoanNo. 5252885420

= UNOFFICIAL COPY

LENDER:

Date: 3}1?]03

Washington Mutual Bank, FA, f/k/a Fleet Mortgage Corp, f/k/a Fleet Real Estate Funding Corp,
current holder of the Note and Security Instru@an

Print Name |

Ja e for.
Witnesé Signature
/f/{’ Q i 7\5’[‘073

Print Name

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

COUNTY OF FLORENCE )

on Wvioweh | {/, e’ , before me, the ardersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared Margaret M. Slattery and Becky A, Weaver [ ] personally known to me - OR
— [ ] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to ‘be thz person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me thatne/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sigratvie(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executea the mstrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

' \\\ ARAR, o /
Barbara R. Fuwaei| S0
Printed Name T CNOTAR N E 2
My commission ex”sm—mﬂmmm ‘7' w '.';” 0 pUBL\C §
Y0, e - =
// 7 ,slr H C ARO\'\‘?’\\\\\




0319929251 Page: 6 of 6

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

LOT 5 iIN BLOCK 24 IN JERNBERG'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCRS 2, §, &,
7, 8, 11, TRRU 28 AND RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 4 OF ROCD AND
WESTON'S ADDITION TO MORGAN PARK, BEING A SUEDIVISIOK OF THE
WEST 1/2 OF THE RORTHEAST 1/4 EXCEPT THE NORTH 20 ACKES AND THS
EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4& EXCEPT THE NORTH 20 ACRES OF
SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




